Update from Wendy Moroz (Finance) about the furniture purchases for the Parlour (See 
attached).  

Wendy Moroz informed Council that because Bella Moda went out of business 
after we ordered two chairs from them, and before they were ready to be picked 
up, the cost of the chairs, one thousand four hundred and thirty-one dollars 
($1,431.00) is lost to us. She also suggested that because the Parlour is now set 
up as a welcoming space that is appealing, guidelines should be drafted to help 
prioritize bookings, minimizing wholesale re-shaping of the room’s configuration 
if at all possible.